Docket No.: 13555-1PCT

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | RECORDATION FORM | COVER SHEET | | ARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------------|
| (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (uxp.5/81/2002) | PATENTS | ONLY | F | Patent and Trademark Office |
| POS/REVO3 | FAILINIO | | | ▼ ▼ |
| Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Director of the United States P | Patent and Trademark Office | Please record the | attached original docu | ments or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and addre | ss of receiving party(| ies): |
| | | | | |
| KOKEMOHR, Nils Beltegens Gartens #1 | | Name: Nik Muli | timedia, Inc. | |
| 20537 Hamburg Germany | | Internal Address: | <u> </u> | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | · | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | <u> </u> | | |
| Assignment □ N | Merger | Street Address: | 2615 Camino del Rio | South, Suite 110 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ C | Change of Name | | | |
| ☐ Other | _ | City: San Diego | State | e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92108</u> |
| Execution Date: January 25, 2002 | A | dditional name(s) & | address(es) attached? | ☐ Yes 🏻 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US01/50003 60/258,653 | dditional numbers attached | B. Patent N | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | | |
| Name: Robert J. Rose | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | | | ny excess or insuffic ebited to deposit acc | |
| | | ∆ Authorized to a contract to a con | o be charged to depo | osit account |
| Street Address: Sheldon & Mak PC | 8 | . Deposit account | number: | |
| 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor | | 19-2090 | | |
| City: Pasadena State: | <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91101</u> | | | |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. | the foregoing information | on is true and corr | ect and any attached | d copy is a true copy |
| Robert J. Rose, Reg. No. 47,037 | _ Colis | - Cur | June : | 25, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | ages including cover sheet | Signature | focument: 4 | Date |
| rotal number of p | and a moration of the reserved | CHARLETTE AND C | new years a series to the series of the seri | |

P.376

01/15/2002 11:11

(\$

61972631<u>5</u>1

NIK MULTIMEDIA INC

PAGE 05

01-15-2002 08x53am From-SHELDON A

6267856321

T-585 P.005/008 F-872

| Assignment of Rights in (Sole inventor; single assignee, withou | Docket Na 13555-1PCT | | | |
|---|---|------------------------------|--|--|
| Inventor | Resident | Residence of Inventor | | |
| KOKEMOHR, Nils | Beltegens Gartans #1 20537 Hamburg, GERMAN | 1¥. | | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal P | lace of Business of Assignee | | |
| NIK MULTIMEDIA, INC. | 2615 Cambio del Rio South Sao Diego, California 9210 | , Suite IIO S | | |

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have lavemed certain new and useful improvements has DIGITAL POLARIZATION FILTER

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Leners Petent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars
1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby actorowiedged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accord to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignes.

And I hereby anthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Lesters Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignce, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignces may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Leners Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 3 of 2]

APG2 C/RSVØ1

01/15/2002 11:11

6197253151

NIK MULTIMEDIA INC

PAGE 06

01-15-2002 08:53am Fram-SHELDON

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

6287856321

T-566 P.008/008 F-872

| Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness | Docket No. 13555-1PCT | |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| Inventor | Residence of Inventor | |
| KOKEMOHR, NIL | Beltogens Gartens #1 20537 Hamburg, GERMA | 7ቭ፟፟፟፟፟ |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal | Place of Business of Assignee |
| nik multimedia. Inc. | 2615 Camino del Rio Sout San Diego, California 921 | h Suite 110 |
| And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of s relissues of any Levers Patent which may be granted for my afor and propare at its own expense. Executed this 15th day of January in at Sample of CA | taid application for patent, a result invention, as the Assignment the year 2002 | ndian for obtaining any second as |
| [Page 3 of 2 | <u> </u> | A502C/REYO1 |

REEL: 013761 FRAME: 0728